

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 3008 OF 2023

Mohan Vs. Prashant

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil for Petitioner.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi a/w. Ganesh Desai for Respondents.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATED : 17 APRIL 2023

P. C. :

1. Both learned counsel for the parties state that they will explore a possibility of settlement. Considering this joint request, place this matter on 14/06/2023.

2. Till then, there shall be status-quo in respect of the suit property.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)