

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3008 OF 2023
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (ST) NO.15451 OF 2023

Mohan Subrao Bhosale Petitioner

Vs.

Prashant Tukaram Bhosale & Anr. Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amol S. Suryawanshi a/w. Ganesh Y. Desai for Respondents.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 6th JULY 2023.

P. C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The application has been moved seeking extension of ad-interim relief granted *vide* order dated 17/4/2023.
3. learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the order of status quo has been breached and as such Contempt Petition (St) No.15451/2023 has been taken out by the petitioner.
4. List the present petition along with Contempt Petition (St) No.15451/2023 for further consideration on **2/8/2023**.
5. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.