

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.3008 OF 2023**

Mohan S. Bhosale

..... Petitioner

V/s.

Prashant T. Bhosale

..... Respondent

Mr. Kalpesh Patil for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**DATE : 11th OCTOBER, 2023.****P.C.:-**

- 1) None for the Respondents.
- 2) Stand over to **25/10/2023**.
- 3) Ad-interim relief granted *vide* Order dated 17/4/2023 to continue till the next date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)