

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3008 OF 2023
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.443 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3008 OF 2023**

Mohan Subrao BhosalePetitioner
Vs.
Prashant Tukaram Bhosale & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ganesh Y. Desai with Ms. Vaishali Desai, for the Respondents.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 18th NOVEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. The learned Advocate appearing for Respondents seeks accommodation to file Affidavit in Reply to Contempt Petition.
2. Stand over on **22nd December 2025.**

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.11.18
15:42:30
+0530