

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3008 OF 2023

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.443 OF 2023

Mohan Subrao Bhosale

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Prashant Tukaram Bhosale And Anr

.....Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh Patil, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ganesh Desai with Ms. Vaishali G. Desai, for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 22nd December 2025

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Ganesh Desai, learned advocate appearing for Respondents filed affidavit-in-reply. Mr. Kalpesh Patil, learned counsel appearing for Petitioner seeks adjournment.

2. Stand over to **5th February 2026.**

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)