

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.04.15
20:28:28
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3008 OF 2023

Mohan Subrao Bhosale

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Prashant Tukaram Bhosale And Anr

...Respondents

Mr. kalpesh V. Patil for the Petitioner.

Adv. Ganesh Y Desai for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for both the parties submitted across the bar that construction is completed by Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
2. In view of the statement made by both the learned counsel, nothing survive in this Writ Petition.
3. It appears that inspite of injunction order restraining the Respondents not to carry on any construction passed by this Court, the Respondents continued the work of construction and therefore, the Contempt Petition came to be filed.
4. Accordingly, the Writ Petition is disposed of as infructuous.
5. All contentions in regard to the contempt of Court are kept open while deciding the connecting Contempt Petition.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]